
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 22 August 2021

P 3/4 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 IPSO FACTO Last start winner RIC, 16/06/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2S. Keep 525699 7/5255

 2 BOWIE BONUS Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2E. Harris 522086 18/17282

 3 HOOTIN' ANNIE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 8P 3/1/1L. Cunningham 507686 12/11228

 4 HAPPY DASH Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 3P 3/1/2A. Woods 522908 9/8222

 5 MISS GRANGER Dropping in grade GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 7P 3/1/2A. Woods 522901 9/6165

 6 MINIKIN Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 5P 4P 5P 3/1/1F. Geary 520039 10/9231

 7 DOUBLE KLATCHES 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 3/1/1S. Kempshall 528673 8/584

 8 SILVER RANGER Last start winner GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 7P 4/1/2A. Woods 525205 5/4159

 9 MISS BATMOBILE Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1M. Knowles 532356 5/4240

 10 MISS COUSENS Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2F. Hancock 532594 6/5231

 11 MIA CITY Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R8, P 2P (FTF)P 1P 4/1/2S. Casey 526153 6/5228

 12 SUDDEN COMFORT Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2D. Casey 526150 7/6192

 13 JIMARY PASSION Dropping in grade CAS, 12/08/2021, R12, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Ross 507479 7/6303

 14 JIMARY DYNAMITE Weighted points score GAR, 29/05/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Ross 493426 17/2183

 15 BARBARESCO Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/1P. Lavis 499307 10/5157
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 22 August 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SILVER RANGER Last start winner GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 7P 4/1/2A. Woods 525205 5/4159

 2 MISS BATMOBILE Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1M. Knowles 532356 5/4240

 3 MISS COUSENS Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2F. Hancock 532594 6/5231

 4 MIA CITY Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R8, P 2P (FTF)P 1P 4/1/2S. Casey 526153 6/5228

 5 SUDDEN COMFORT Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2D. Casey 526150 7/6192

 6 JIMARY PASSION Dropping in grade CAS, 12/08/2021, R12, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Ross 507479 7/6303

 7 JIMARY DYNAMITE Weighted points score GAR, 29/05/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Ross 493426 17/2183

 8 BARBARESCO Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/1P. Lavis 499307 10/5157

 9 REFORMER Last start winner LIS, 17/08/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2L. Wylie 539396 3/2212

 10 COUNTRY SPECIAL Last start winner CAS, 12/08/2021, R11, P 1P 3P 7P 5/3S. Casey 525590 2/1183

 11 BOKARM BILLY Last start winner CAS, 12/08/2021, R5, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1B. Merillo 528239 4/3180

 12 ROCKET BONUS Last start winner GRA, 11/08/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 7P 5/4E. Harris 537450 1/074

 13 VICMYSTER Last start placegetter LIS, 24/05/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1F. Geary 523730 4/3264

 14 ORARA CHARLOTTE Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 1M 5/1G. Smith 494975 13/9238

 15 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 25/07/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 2P 5/3D. Craig 529669 4/1192

 16 LAPORTE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 5P 5/3S. Attwater 523432 2/1165

 17 MODERN MESSAGE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4F. Geary 534587 1/0162

 18 TYPHOON MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 5/2S. Staples 522742 3/2144

 19 GO BANANAS Last start placegetter CAS, 08/07/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2S. Kempshall 529919 3/2141

 20 NOIR GAMBLER Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 8/7114

 21 KELSO QUEEN Weighted points score IPS, 27/07/2021, R4, 3 3P 2P 2P 5/4R. O'Neill 538917 2/0222

 22 YOU KNOW ME Weighted points score LIS, 10/08/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1S. Keep 533075 4/3186

 23 JEN'S GAMBLE Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3A. Cameron 535200 2/1177

 24 CHARCOAL VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4D. Winters 536099 1/0168

 25 CASH UPFRONT Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3F. Geary 527477 2/1168

 26 MASTER MAGAZINE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1G. Geary 520545 6/5165

 27 KERMADEC Weighted points score GRA, 05/07/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/1J. King 526384 4/3164

 28 SKITZO BRIAN 3 Weighted points score CAS, 05/08/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1R. Milham 508515 10/8162

 29 BRODEC Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 5P 2P 4M 5/1P. Marsh 487399 9/5146

 30 SUNTANNED 2 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4J. Corrigan 538270 1/0144

 31 MINER'S LIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 29/04/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3A. Cameron 535197 2/1137
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 22 August 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SHADOW GLEN Weighted points score CAS, 10/06/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4A. Cameron 535194 1/0136

 33 MY DILEMMA Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1A. Woods 532275 6/5135

 34 FABULOUS GAL Weighted points score IPS, 07/07/2021, R9, 3 8P 2P 7P 5/4T. Duncan 535571 1/0126

 35 SLIPPING AWAY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1L. Purnell 507687 4/3126

 36 MAYWYN HERSHEYS Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R6, Y 3Y 3Y 7Y 5/2K. Fuller 521784 6/2125

 37 BRUNELLO Weighted points score LIS, 27/07/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3P. Lavis 499310 3/1123

 38 HUNTER KINGSBRAE Weighted points score LIS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 6P 5M 4P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 489735 16/6118

 39 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3A. Woods 537443 2/1117

 40 SPARE A SQUARE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/08/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 4P 5/1S. Cartwright 528528 5/4114

 41 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Knowles 522913 3/2114

 42 SAINT PABLO Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 5P 2Y 5P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/5111

 43 GORGONZOLA Weighted points score LIS, 01/06/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1P. Lavis 499311 5/4111

 44 LUCY VAN PELT Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1D. Bates 472830 6/3111

 45 WHY ZED 2 Weighted points score GRA, 09/07/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 5P 5/3S. Shuter 500569 2/1111

 46 BELFAST EXPRESS Weighted points score CAS, 05/08/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1M. Knowles 529662 7/3108

 47 SAVOY GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 7P 5/1P. Lavis 494092 12/11105

 48 CODRINGTON SPARK 2 Weighted points score LIS, 10/08/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 6M 5/2J. Hancock 491467 3/2104

 49 MALO DIABLO Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4K. Dodson 523278 1/096

 50 YOGI RANGER Weighted points score LIS, 22/06/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4J. Northfield 520483 6/096

 51 KULU ROCKY Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3J. Clarson 529864 2/187

 52 SARGEANT WEST Weighted points score NOW, 04/07/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 5P 5/3D. Scells 507493 2/184

 53 MUG GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1P. Lavis 494087 4/384

 54 BLACKPOOL GRACE Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/3T. Duncan 527064 3/184

 55 LATRELL Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4M. Reid 529965 2/081

 56 BOKARM DONNA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4L. Purnell 528240 1/075

 57 IN THE TALK Weighted points score CAS, 29/04/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4T. Duncan 534137 1/073

 58 MIX Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2M. O'Brien 529765 3/272

 59 HAITHAM BALE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R8, P 6P 7Y 4P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/071

 60 MADISON'S KEYS Weighted points score GRA, 05/07/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4A. Monaghan 532611 2/069

 61 GOLDEN SEQUEL Weighted points score GRA, 18/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4M. Reid 529961 1/067
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 BUGATTI ANGEL Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/1M. Knowles 522894 5/4252

 2 PIKE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4P 5/3F. Hancock 533611 4/1243

 3 EYE IN SKY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/4E. Harris 537455 1/0207

 4 LAPORTE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 5P 5/3S. Attwater 523432 2/1165

 5 MODERN MESSAGE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/4F. Geary 534587 1/0162

 6 ADMIRAL TRIGGER Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/4R. Gardoll 530763 1/0162

 7 SAMMY'S TURN Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5P 5/4S. Keep 537496 2/1159

 8 DIXIE ZAMBORA Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/3J. Corrigan 539584 2/1159

 9 BLACK MINERAL Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/4S. Grey 507688 1/0142

 10 REDBACK ALFIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 1P 5/3G. Smith 538284 2/1130
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 1 REFORMER Last start winner LIS, 17/08/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2L. Wylie 539396 3/2212

 2 COUNTRY SPECIAL Last start winner CAS, 12/08/2021, R11, P 1P 3P 7P 5/3S. Casey 525590 2/1183

 3 BOKARM BILLY Last start winner CAS, 12/08/2021, R5, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1B. Merillo 528239 4/3180

 4 ROCKET BONUS Last start winner GRA, 11/08/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 7P 5/4E. Harris 537450 1/074

 5 VICMYSTER Last start placegetter LIS, 24/05/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1F. Geary 523730 4/3264

 6 ORARA CHARLOTTE Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 1M 5/1G. Smith 494975 13/9238

 7 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 25/07/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 2P 5/3D. Craig 529669 4/1192

 8 LAPORTE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 5P 5/3S. Attwater 523432 2/1165

 9 MODERN MESSAGE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4F. Geary 534587 1/0162

 10 TYPHOON MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 5P 5/2S. Staples 522742 3/2144

 11 GO BANANAS Last start placegetter CAS, 08/07/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2S. Kempshall 529919 3/2141

 12 NOIR GAMBLER Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 8/7114

 13 KELSO QUEEN Weighted points score IPS, 27/07/2021, R4, 3 3P 2P 2P 5/4R. O'Neill 538917 2/0222

 14 YOU KNOW ME Weighted points score LIS, 10/08/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1S. Keep 533075 4/3186

 15 JEN'S GAMBLE Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3A. Cameron 535200 2/1177

 16 CASH UPFRONT Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3F. Geary 527477 2/1168

 17 CHARCOAL VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4D. Winters 536099 1/0168

 18 MASTER MAGAZINE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1G. Geary 520545 6/5165

 19 KERMADEC Weighted points score GRA, 05/07/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/1J. King 526384 4/3164

 20 SKITZO BRIAN 3 Weighted points score CAS, 05/08/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1R. Milham 508515 10/8162

 21 BRODEC Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 5P 2P 4M 5/1P. Marsh 487399 9/5146

 22 SUNTANNED 2 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4J. Corrigan 538270 1/0144

 23 MINER'S LIGHT Weighted points score CAS, 29/04/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3A. Cameron 535197 2/1137

 24 SHADOW GLEN Weighted points score CAS, 10/06/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4A. Cameron 535194 1/0136

 25 MY DILEMMA Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1A. Woods 532275 6/5135

 26 FABULOUS GAL Weighted points score IPS, 07/07/2021, R9, 3 8P 2P 7P 5/4T. Duncan 535571 1/0126

 27 SLIPPING AWAY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1L. Purnell 507687 4/3126

 28 MAYWYN HERSHEYS Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R6, Y 3Y 3Y 7Y 5/2K. Fuller 521784 6/2125

 29 BRUNELLO Weighted points score LIS, 27/07/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3P. Lavis 499310 3/1123

 30 HUNTER KINGSBRAE Weighted points score LIS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 6P 5M 4P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 489735 16/6118

 31 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3A. Woods 537443 2/1117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 22 August 2021

P 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SPARE A SQUARE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/08/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 4P 5/1S. Cartwright 528528 5/4114

 33 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 8P 5/2M. Knowles 522913 3/2114

 34 LUCY VAN PELT Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1D. Bates 472830 6/3111

 35 SAINT PABLO Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R4, P 5P 2Y 5P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/5111

 36 GORGONZOLA Weighted points score LIS, 01/06/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1P. Lavis 499311 5/4111

 37 WHY ZED 2 Weighted points score GRA, 09/07/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 5P 5/3S. Shuter 500569 2/1111

 38 BELFAST EXPRESS Weighted points score CAS, 05/08/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1M. Knowles 529662 7/3108

 39 SAVOY GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 7P 5/1P. Lavis 494092 12/11105

 40 CODRINGTON SPARK 2 Weighted points score LIS, 10/08/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 6M 5/2J. Hancock 491467 3/2104

 41 YOGI RANGER Weighted points score LIS, 22/06/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4J. Northfield 520483 6/096

 42 MALO DIABLO Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4K. Dodson 523278 1/096

 43 KULU ROCKY Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3J. Clarson 529864 2/187

 44 SARGEANT WEST Weighted points score NOW, 04/07/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 5P 5/3D. Scells 507493 2/184

 45 MUG GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1P. Lavis 494087 4/384

 46 BLACKPOOL GRACE Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/3T. Duncan 527064 3/184

 47 LATRELL Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4M. Reid 529965 2/081

 48 BOKARM DONNA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4L. Purnell 528240 1/075

 49 IN THE TALK Weighted points score CAS, 29/04/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4T. Duncan 534137 1/073

 50 MIX Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2M. O'Brien 529765 3/272

 51 HAITHAM BALE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R8, P 6P 7Y 4P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/071

 52 MADISON'S KEYS Weighted points score GRA, 05/07/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4A. Monaghan 532611 2/069

 53 GOLDEN SEQUEL Weighted points score GRA, 18/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4M. Reid 529961 1/067
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 ZANTI GRACIE 1 Last start winner GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 1P 5P 1P 1/2F. Jamieson 507637 21/19348

 2 GREB'S DRINKING Weighted points score LIS, 10/08/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 3P 1/1R. Andrews 498392 35/31348

 3 PHANTOM CLYDE Last start winner LIS, 10/08/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 4P 2/1/2M. Ross 507484 16/11213

 4 SAIL ALONE Last start placegetter CAS, 05/08/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 5P 2/1/2J. Antonelli 507476 14/9306

 5 MIA BERYL MAY Weighted points score LIS, 03/08/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 7P 2/1/1S. Casey 498523 20/18231

 6 IPSO FACTO Last start winner RIC, 16/06/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2S. Keep 525699 7/5255

 7 BOWIE BONUS Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2E. Harris 522086 18/17282

 8 HOOTIN' ANNIE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 8P 3/1/1L. Cunningham 507686 12/11228

 9 HAPPY DASH Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 3P 3/1/2A. Woods 522908 9/8222

 10 MISS GRANGER Dropping in grade GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 7P 3/1/2A. Woods 522901 9/6165

 11 MINIKIN Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 5P 4P 5P 3/1/1F. Geary 520039 10/9231

 12 DOUBLE KLATCHES 1 Weighted points score GRA, 25/07/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 3/1/1S. Kempshall 528673 8/584

 13 SILVER RANGER Last start winner GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 7P 4/1/2A. Woods 525205 5/4159

 14 MISS BATMOBILE Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1M. Knowles 532356 5/4240

 15 MISS COUSENS Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2F. Hancock 532594 6/5231

 16 MIA CITY Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R8, P 2P (FTF)P 1P 4/1/2S. Casey 526153 6/5228

 17 SUDDEN COMFORT Last start placegetter CAS, 12/08/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2D. Casey 526150 7/6192

 18 JIMARY PASSION Dropping in grade CAS, 12/08/2021, R12, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Ross 507479 7/6303

 19 JIMARY DYNAMITE Weighted points score GAR, 29/05/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 1P 4/1/2M. Ross 493426 17/2183

 20 BARBARESCO Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/1P. Lavis 499307 10/5157
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 1 ZAMBORA TRICK 2 Last start placegetter LIS, 10/08/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 5P M/1J. Corrigan 539587 0/0101

 2 SAROO DUDE Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 8P M/1G. Hancock 538675 0/079

 3 HERO FOR HER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIS, 17/08/2021, R1, P

LIS, 03/08/2021, R2, P

3P 2P 5P M/1M. Ross 539142 0/0120

 4 INDIGO LEE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 01/08/2021, R1, P

GRA, 25/07/2021, R2, P

5Y 3P 3P M/1R. Godwin 527897 0/094

 5 FASCINATE LEAH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 01/08/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P M/1M. Knowles 523977 0/084

 6 ROCK HARPOON 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 11/08/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 7P M/1W. Gilbert 536149 0/070

 7 ORSON LAURIE First start M/1E. Harris 541435 0/00

 8 DANISH PRINCESS First start M/1R. Streatfield 541453 0/00

 9 HE'S A SAYONARA Unplaced after 1 start GRA, 01/08/2021, R2, P 4P M/1F. Geary 528204 0/058

 10 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Unplaced after 1 start WAU, 28/07/2021, R3, P 5P M/1K. Mackay 541452 0/050

 11 GEORGE'S LUCK Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 03/04/2021, R4, Y 7Y M/1S. Grey 538625 0/033

 12 ROYAL KAOS Unplaced after 1 start WAU, 21/07/2021, R3, P 8P M/1C. Last 537785 0/025

 13 FLASH GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 4P M/1P. Lavis 539066 0/074

 14 BUGATTI SPARTAN Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R2, P 8P 5P 5P M/1M. Knowles 520524 0/066

 15 BIG SCREEN Weighted points score LIS, 10/08/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 4P M/1B. Ellis 531345 0/066

 16 IN THE THIRTIES Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 4P M/1T. Duncan 534136 0/062

 17 SUDDEN IMPULSE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P M/1M. Ellis 537446 0/051

 18 AUSSIE MAJOR Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1M. Knowles 532204 0/048

 19 MR. DUDE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R1, P 4P 7P M/1G. Hancock 538676 0/048

 20 HIDDEN GEM Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R2, P 6P 5P M/1D. Scells 540258 0/048

 21 CONVICT Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1J. Falls 538399 0/048

 22 CLOUD SNIFFER Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R2, P 5P 8P 8P M/1K. Dodson 539150 0/046

 23 KULU GYPSY Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 8P M/1K. Gooding 526369 0/044

 24 SOCCER BOY Weighted points score LIS, 13/07/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 5P M/1L. Green 532474 0/042

 25 SEE YOU DUDE Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R2, P 6P 8P M/1G. Hancock 538678 0/035

 26 HUMS Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R2, P 8P 6P M/1D. Scells 540256 0/035

 27 BERSERKER BABE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R1, P 8P 6P M/1D. Lowe 530457 0/035
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 1 ORARA DAN Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/3G. Smith 538285 5/1282

 2 MAD STAN Grade order Grade 5 3Y 3P 1P 5/4S. Grey 508655 7/0266

 3 BLUE BIRD BEACH Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P (FEL)P 5/4J. Dart 537039 5/0240

 4 BLUE CARAT Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/2D. Irwin 534416 3/2230

 5 BAGO GO GO Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 2P 5/2G. Streatfield 508632 4/2225

 6 DARK FATE Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 1P 5/4W. Kempshall 533863 6/0225

 7 BOLD HORNET Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 7P 5/2A. Monaghan 536020 3/2222

 8 TIPPING Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/2J. Gallaway 526381 7/2222

 9 JIMMY THE FOX Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/3K. Miller 507628 7/1212

 10 WINK AT ME Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 6P 5/1J. Dart 536964 8/3210

 11 MR. BARROW Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 6P 5/1F. Hancock 532597 4/3207

 12 KEMPSEY BOY Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 2P 5/3B. Dwyer 536673 4/1203

 13 SCRAPING BY Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 2P 5/1J. King 520007 13/2201

 14 MISS INTEGRITY Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 1P 5/3R. Andrews 539361 3/1201

 15 OUR SASSY NYRAH Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/4D. Bates 526992 2/0200

 16 DON'T CHANGE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/1G. Dart 526531 11/5187

 17 PERFECT NANGAR Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/1C. Gardoll 525551 9/2180

 18 BROMLEY Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 4P 5/2R. Andrews 527056 8/3174

 19 BAT MOBILE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7P 5/2A. Woods 525196 4/2165

 20 MAGIC SPRY Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/2J. Antonelli 529624 3/2165

 21 DIAMOND FOR EVIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 7C 2C 8C 5/4L. Wylie 536653 2/0164

 22 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 4P 5/1R. Milham 508515 10/1162

 23 BALBOA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/4J. King 520009 1/0158

 24 DIXIE KATH Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/4J. Corrigan 539586 2/0152

 25 SUNTANNED 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/4J. Corrigan 538270 1/0144

 26 KULU MIRACLE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/4K. Gooding 526363 1/0144

 27 ROCKSTAR REBEL Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 6P 5/1R. Andrews 526197 6/3141

 28 DASHING DISPLAY Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/2E. Harris 522081 8/2138

 29 RAM'S BONUS Grade order Grade 5 6P 7C 5P 5/4E. Harris 525209 5/0133

 30 JIGSAW JOE Grade order Grade 5 1P 7C 4P 5/2J. Dart 530337 7/2128

 31 SLIPPING AWAY 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 6P 5/4L. Purnell 507687 4/0126
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 32 WHITE RUBY 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/4B. Ellis 519583 1/0124

 33 CHARLIE BENDER Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7Y 3Y 5/4K. Fuller 535272 4/0118

 34 WHY ZED 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 5P 5/4S. Shuter 500569 2/0111

 35 BOBBY RISSOLE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 5/4G. Smith 538289 1/0105

 36 CODRINGTON SPARK 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6M 5/4J. Hancock 491467 3/0104

 37 KULU HONEY Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 5P 5/4J. Clarson 529863 2/096

 38 DOUBLE KLATCHES 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 6P 5/2S. Kempshall 528673 8/284

 39 KULU EDGE Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 8P 5/4J. Clarson 529862 1/075

 40 BOKARM DONNA 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 7P 5/4L. Purnell 528240 1/075

 41 LEWICKI Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 8P 5/1T. Duncan 521502 4/372
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 1 TALK ABOUT KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 01/08/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 7P M/1C. Last 537787 0/0120

 2 KULU NOMAD Last start placegetter LIS, 17/08/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 6P M/1K. Gooding 526366 0/092

 3 ROCK HARPOON 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 11/08/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 7P M/1W. Gilbert 536149 0/070

 4 ZAMBORA TRICK 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIS, 10/08/2021, R1, P

LIS, 03/08/2021, R1, P

3P 2P 5P M/1J. Corrigan 539587 0/0101

 5 INDIGO LEE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 01/08/2021, R1, P

GRA, 25/07/2021, R2, P

5Y 3P 3P M/1R. Godwin 527897 0/094

 6 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Unplaced after 1 start WAU, 28/07/2021, R3, P 5P M/1K. Mackay 541452 0/050

 7 BOLD DECISION Unplaced after 1 start LIS, 17/08/2021, R2, P 7P M/1D. Scells 540259 0/033

 8 BUDDY BOOM YAH Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 6P M/1E. Harris 537452 0/052

 9 BOLD TACTIC Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R1, P 6P 7P M/1D. Scells 540257 0/039

 10 MOREIRA MISS Weighted points score WAU, 07/08/2021, R1, Y 6Y 6P 8P M/1S. Grey 538626 0/038

 11 BERSERKER BABE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R1, P 8P 6P M/1D. Lowe 530457 0/035
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 1 JIMARY SPITFIRE Last start placegetter LIS, 10/08/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 6P 2/1/1M. Ross 507478 8/6261

 2 MAGIC PRINCE Last start placegetter LIS, 10/08/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 6P 3/1/2A. Monaghan 536019 6/5309

 3 KATANA Last start placegetter MAT, 02/08/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 3P 3/1/2J. Gallaway 520005 16/7291

 4 SUPREME STREAM Dropping in grade LIS, 10/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 3/1/2G. Geary 500990 9/8237

 5 ROSIE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 05/08/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 3/1/2E. Harris 522085 15/2366

 6 DREAMY DAN Weighted points score BGC, 12/08/2021, R8, 1 3C 3C 3C 3/1/2J. Dart 530326 10/7312

 7 STREET CRY Weighted points score LIS, 10/08/2021, R8, P 4P 1C 1P 3/1/1M. Lalicz 530589 8/6221

 8 MADAM WALTZ Weighted points score LIS, 10/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6C 5P 3/1/1J. King 507918 6/5161

 9 KINGSBRAE ARCHIE Weighted points score CAS, 12/08/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 4P 3/1/2R. Andrews 532536 11/3147

 10 CASH VIEW Last start winner LIS, 10/08/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2R. Cooke 532287 6/4251

 11 ZANTI GRACIE 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/1F. Jamieson 507637 21/1348

 12 HOOTIN' ANNIE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 11/08/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 8P 4/1/2L. Cunningham 507686 12/0228
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 1 DIAMOND FOR EVIE 2 Weighted points score BGC, 29/04/2021, R2, 1 7C 2C 8C 5/4L. Wylie 536653 2/0164

 2 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 05/08/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1R. Milham 508515 10/1162
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 1 WHITE RUBY 1 Weighted points score LIS, 17/08/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4B. Ellis 519583 1/0124
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